‘(q?lete ucation.vet

08:30-09:00

09:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:45

14:45-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-18:00

19:00

Masterclass:
Surgical oncology of
musculoskeletal tumours

Vetklinikum
Laxenburgerstrasse 252 a, 1230 Vienna, Austria

02 May 2025: Lectures and discussions

Course Introduction

Morning session: Tumour biology and implant-less limb sparing
Biology of bone tumours
Coffee break
Joint tumours
Tumours of the muscles
Ulnectomies
Scapulectomies
Lunch break

Afternoon session: Large resection tips and techniques

Hemipelvectomies
Chest wall resections
Abdominal wall resections
Coffee break

Clinical cases, interactive session
(participants are welcome to bring their own cases to be discussed as a group)

Social Dinner



03 May 2025: Wet-labs

04 May 2025: Lectures and wet-labs

Morning session: Limb-sparing and other procedures
09:00-11:00 Limb-sparing surgeries
11:00-11:30  Coffee break
11:30-12:00 Peripheral nerve sheath tumours
12:00-12:30 Tumours of the extremities
12:30-13:00  Q&A session, clinical cases
13:00-14:00  Lunch break

Afternoon session: Wet-labs

14:00-18:00 Wet labs

18:00 Debriefing and farewell

Wet labs will consist of practicing planning and executing resections of musculoskeletal tumours, by simulating
clinical situations. Emphasis will be placed on transferring practical skills immediately applicable in practice.
The following procedures will be covered during the labs:

o Acetabulectomies

e Hemipelvectomies

e Chest wall resections

e Abdominal wall resections

e Limb-sparing resections principles
e Scapulectomies

¢ Ulnectomies

e PNST of the spinal canal

The course program is subject to last minute slight changes

‘Eflete ucation.vet



