

Masterclass: Surgical oncology of musculoskeletal tumours

Vetklinikum Laxenburgerstrasse 252 a, 1230 Vienna, Austria

02 May 2025: Lectures and discussions

08:30-09:00	Course Introduction
	Morning session: Tumour biology and implant-less limb sparing
09:00-10:30	Biology of bone tumours
10:30-11:00	Coffee break
11:00-11:30	Joint tumours
11:30-12:00	Tumours of the muscles
12:00-12:30	Ulnectomies
12:30-13:00	Scapulectomies
13:00-14:00	Lunch break
	Afternoon session: Large resection tips and techniques
14:00-14:45	Hemipelvectomies
14:45-15:30	Chest wall resections
15:30-16:00	Abdominal wall resections
16:00-16:30	Coffee break
16:30-18:00	Clinical cases, interactive session (participants are welcome to bring their own cases to be discussed as a group)
19:00	Social Dinner

03 May 2025: Wet-labs

04 May 2025: Lectures and wet-labs

Morning session: Limb-sparing and other procedures

- 09:00-11:00 Limb-sparing surgeries
- 11:00-11:30 Coffee break
- 11:30-12:00 Peripheral nerve sheath tumours
- 12:00-12:30 Tumours of the extremities
- 12:30-13:00 Q&A session, clinical cases
- 13:00-14:00 Lunch break

Afternoon session: Wet-labs

14:00-18:00Wet labs18:00Debriefing and farewell

Wet labs will consist of practicing planning and executing resections of musculoskeletal tumours, by simulating clinical situations. Emphasis will be placed on transferring practical skills immediately applicable in practice. The following procedures will be covered during the labs:

- Acetabulectomies
- Hemipelvectomies
- Chest wall resections
- Abdominal wall resections
- Limb-sparing resections principles
- Scapulectomies
- Ulnectomies
- PNST of the spinal canal

The course program is subject to last minute slight changes

